

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2384/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2004 in WPC No. 15774/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SINGLE POINT AGENCY HOLDER ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA 1 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/03/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A K Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra, Adv.

Mr. R K Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice to respondent No. 1 for the present limited to showing cause as to why all the disputes with the members of the petitioner-Association be not directed to be referred for settlement through a single Arbitrator.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(SHELLY SEN GUPTA)

COURT MASTER