

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5678/2005

SINGLE POINT AGENCY HOLDER ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ashoka Kumar thakur, Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli ,Adv

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr R.C. Kathiya, Adv.

Mr D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Three weeks' time more is granted, as prayed for, as last chance, to file counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have already filed counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit has been filed to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner does not intend

to file any rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent No.3.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel for the

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.5678/2005

petitioner that the petitioner does not wish to file any rejoinder affidavit even if the other respondents

file counter affidavit.

In the said circumstances, whether counter affidavit is filed or not by the other

respondents, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry of the aforesaid period of three weeks.

MAR)

(B.SUDHEENDRA KU

trar

Regis

hj